


2. What percentage 



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2024? (mark all that apply) Responses: 22 

 
 

6.  How has your firm responded to supply-chain issues in 2024, if any? (mark all that apply) Responses: 22 

 
 
 
 
 
 



7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (also known as the Bipartisan 
Infrastructure Law), made to your business? Responses: 21 

 
 

8.  Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2024 or 2025? (mark all that 
apply) Responses: 22 

 
 

9. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? (mark all that apply) Responses: 17

 

14%

33%

10%

5%

5%

29%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don't know

We do not expect any change in our business as a
result of the law

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable has
been offered yet

We have bid on projects but not won any awards yet

We have won bids but have not started work

We have worked on new projects funded by the law

0%

9%

14%

50%

41%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Scheduled to start in July 2025 or later but postponed
or canceled



 
10. What are your biggest concerns for 2025? (mark all that apply)



 
11. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that 

apply) Responses: 20 

 
 

 
12. Compared to 2024, will your firm’s 2025 investment in the following technologies change? (mark all that 

apply) Responses: 21 
 
 

  Increase Decrease No change 

Artificial intelligence 62% 0% 38% 

Human resources (HR) software 52% 0% 48% 

Document management software 45% 0% 55% 

Project management software 42% 0% 58% 

Building Information Modeling (BIM) 40% 



 
13. Are you planning to change any of your software solutions this year? (mark all that apply) Responses: 22 

 
 

14. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Responses: 22 

 

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%

59%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Yes, mobile applications

Yes, HR software

Yes, preconstruction software

Yes, project management/operations software

Yes, accounting software

No

0%

5%

9%

9%

9%

23%

23%

23%

27%

27%

36%

41%

45%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don’t know

None

Outdated company software and systems

Management resistance to technology

Keeping hardware current

Integration with software used by project partners
outside our company

Integration between software used inside our company

Communication between field and office

Keeping software current

Employee resistance to technology

Connectivity to remote job sites

Time needed to implement and train on new
technology

Keeping company data secure from hackers



 

15. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that apply) Responses: 22 

 

 

 

9%

5%

9%

18%

23%

23%

23%

27%

27%

27%

27%

36%

36%

36%

41%

45%

55%

59%

59%

77%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don't know

Processing payments in the field

Processing service work orders in the field

No plan to use mobile technology software

Submittals and commitments

Material acceptance at the job site

Estimating GPS tracking (e.g. fleet tracking)

Scheduling

RFI/Issue tracking

Reports to owners, regulatory compliance reports

Inventory tracking

Punch lists

Change management

Building Information Modeling (BIM)

Access to customer and job information from the
field

Sharing of drawings, photos and documents

Access to job cost and project reports from the field

Equipment tracking

Employee time tracking and approval

Daily field reports



 

16. Does your firm use cloud-hosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?          

Responses: 21 

 

 

 

17.  What best describes your firm? Responses: 22 

 

 

 

18. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor? 

Responses: 22

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

19%

19%

43%

67%

52%

57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

We do not use the cloud

Tool management

Time tracking

Project management

Field operations

Accounting

5%

0%

0%

18%

73%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Owner/developer

Architect/engineer/designer

Supplier/service provider

Specialty or sub-contractor

General contractor/construction manager

0%

23%

77%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

We do not self-perform or directly hire craft
personnel

We operate primarily or always as an open-shop
contractor

We operate primarily or always as a union
contractor




